Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hillclimb 2008

Nicholson McLaren MSA British Hillclimb Championship

www.hicholsonmclaren.com

Top 12 Run Off Round 23

Post No. Driver Car Class 64ft X Roads Result
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 13 2.07 19.42 00:40.57
2 6 Christopher Mer Gould GR55 13 2.12 19.73 00:41.46
3 3 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 13 2.12 20.00 00:41.78
4 5 Trevor Willis OMS CF06 13 2.13 19.83 00:42.43
5 129 Andrew Platt Dallara F397 13 2.13 20.76 00:44.57
6 28 William Loughri Force PT 12 2.03 21.16 00:45.74
7 26 Tim Wilson OMS CF04 12 2.10 20.57 00:45.81
8 22 Will Hall Force PC 12 2.08 20.66 00:46.06
9 126 Mike Fitzsimons OMS CF04 12 2.39 21.27 00:47.28

10 Tom New Pilbeam MP88 13 2.17 Failed Failed

Top 12 Run Off Round 24

PosrNo.  Driver Car Class 64ft X' Roads Result
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 13 2.08 18.97  00:39.63
2 3 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 13 2.19 19.63 00:41.03
3 6 Christopher Merric Gould GR55 13 2.20 19.84 00:41.55
4 5 Trevor Willis OMS CF06 13 2.00 1950 00:41.71
5 129 Andrew Platt Dallara F397 13 2.32 20.61  00:44.48
6 26 Tim Wilson OMS CF04 12 2.25 20.19  00:44.80
7 28 William Loughridge Force PT 12 2.13 20.64 00:44.96
8 22 Will Hall Force PC 12 2.15 21.20 00:46.41
9 126 Mike Fitzsimons OMS CF04 12 2.31 21.20 00:46.63
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Official Runs
Posn No. Driver
1 2 Scott Moran
2 6 Christopher Merrick
3 5 Trevor Willis
4 3 Roger Moran
5 30 Robert Morgan
6 28 William Loughridge
7 10 Tom New
8 26 Tim Wilson
9 129 Andrew Platt
10 78 Graham Thompson
11 22 Will Hall
12 126 Mike Fitzsimons
13 321 Russell Houston
14 63 George Stevenson
15 201 Alan Finney
16 15 Peter Herbert
17 32 Christopher Houston
18 52 Ben Snoddon
19 38 Rudi Gage
20 44 Peter Morgan
21 24 Jarrod Jack Frost
22 140 Mark Hood
23 46 David Mutch
24 27 Mark Steed
25 11 Neil Dugan
26 66 Richard McGimpsey
27 306 David Francis
28 68 Barry McBride
29 98 Nick Houston
30 20 Gardiner Mcllwaine
31 12 lan Howard
32 59 Gary McWilliams
33 36 Ken Steed
34 60 Gary White
35 48 Alan Roddy
36 14 Steven Gault
37 16 Trevor Allen
38 37 Gordon Buckley
39 296 David McKimm
40 71 Tom Lawther
41 77 Colin McBride
42 55 Colin McCann
43 69 Simon Woodside
44 45 Derek Brogan
45 19 Allan McDonald
46 51 Adrian Mulholland
a7 35 Simon Jamison
48 87 Derrick Millar
49 23 Gary Milligan
50 39 Simon Gordon
51 123 Robert Milligan
52 53 Bryan Mutch
53 47 Colin Sterrett
54 741 Barry Griffin
55 50 Graeme Jennings
56 43 lan Paget
57 40 Paul McCulla
58 631 lan Kennedy
59 18 Roger Corry
60 110 Simon Thomas
61 111 Alan Clarke
62 21 Hugh Kerr
63 31 Frank Nuttall
64 88 Michael Taylor
65 80 Norman Taylor
66 34 Tony Leslie
67 54 Nigel Kinnaird
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Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hillclimb 2008

Car

Gould GR61X
Gould GR55
OMS CF06

Gould GR61X
Pilbeam MP82
Force PT
Pilbeam MP88
OMS CF04
Dallara F397
GTR 1400

Force PC

OMS CF04

OMS CF

Jedi Suzuki Mk2
Radical Clubsport
Westfield SE
OMS CF

Evo

Maguire Mini

Van Diemen RF91
Dax Rush

Van Diemen RF90
Tiger Suzuki
Maguire Stiletto
205 RWD

Dutton

Escort Cosworth
Westfield

Jedi Yamaha Mk1
Westfield
Maguire Mini
Starlet

Jedi Stilletto Imp
Evo 7

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106
Astra GSI

MG Fidget

Jedi Mk4

Rover Sd1
Westfield

Escort Rs

BMW M3

Fiesta

Mini

Rs2000

Peugeot 205 Gti
Ram Cobra

Mini

Vauxhall Nova
Mini

BMW M5
Peugeot 205 Gti
Impreza

Porsche 911

Mini

Austin Seven Huffy
Peugeot 106
Riley 12 4

Lotus 18 Formula Jun
Riley 12 4 Special
MG Midget
Graham Special
MG TA

MG TA

Austin Seven Nippy
Peugeot 206
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Run 1
00:41.65
00:42.19
00:41.93
00:42.11
00:44.34
00:45.95
00:45.35
00:46.01
00:45.84
00:46.20
00:46.92
00:47.52
00:50.50
00:49.95
00:50.62
00:52.37
00:50.21
00:51.57
00:51.50
00:51.81
00:51.79
00:51.95
00:53.23
00:52.04
00:52.81
00:52.83
00:52.60
00:52.55
00:53.27
00:54.72
00:55.41
00:54.30
00:54.43
00:54.69
00:56.16
00:55.25
00:55.47
00:56.79
00:56.00
00:55.64
00:57.05
00:56.01
00:56.21
00:58.28
00:58.91
00:57.77
00:58.72
00:59.33
00:58.56
00:59.28
00:59.97
01:01.13
01:00.31
01:01.31
01:05.20
01:04.25
01:08.28
01:07.95
01:09.52
01:12.76
01:10.63
01:13.65
01:18.45
01:12.96
01:17.31
01:27.05
04:54.96
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Run 2
00:40.37
00:41.68
00:41.72
00:41.90
00:43.73
00:44.90
Non-Run
00:45.37
00:45.58
00:59.47
01:04.89
00:47.19
00:48.96
00:49.49
00:49.74
00:50.09
00:50.17
00:50.49
00:50.56
00:51.29
00:51.99
00:52.06
00:51.97
Non-Run
00:52.37
00:52.49
00:52.54
00:53.70
00:53.33
00:53.62
00:53.85
00:54.11
00:54.19
00:54.40
00:54.96
00:55.36
00:55.28
00:55.44
00:55.54
00:55.86
00:55.91
00:56.86
Non-Run
00:56.80
00:57.11

Retired
00:58.13
00:58.23
00:58.49
00:59.17

Retired
01:00.00
01:00.79
01:00.66
01:02.42
01:03.88
01:06.79
01:07.23
01:08.96
01:09.25
01:09.76
01:10.94
01:12.65
01:14.14
01:14.92
01:27.05
Non-Run

Best
00:40.37
00:41.68
00:41.72
00:41.90
00:43.73
00:44.90
00:45.35
00:45.37
00:45.58
00:46.20
00:46.92
00:47.19
00:48.96
00:49.49
00:49.74
00:50.09
00:50.17
00:50.49
00:50.56
00:51.29
00:51.79
00:51.95
00:51.97
00:52.04
00:52.37
00:52.49
00:52.54
00:52.55
00:53.27
00:53.62
00:53.85
00:54.11
00:54.19
00:54.40
00:54.96
00:55.25
00:55.28
00:55.44
00:55.54
00:55.64
00:55.91
00:56.01
00:56.21
00:56.80
00:57.11
00:57.77
00:58.13
00:58.23
00:58.49
00:59.17
00:59.97
01:00.00
01:00.31
01:00.66
01:02.42
01:03.88
01:06.79
01:07.23
01:08.96
01:09.25
01:09.76
01:10.94
01:12.65
01:12.96
01:14.92
01:27.05
04:54.96



Class 1

Posr No. Driver
1 12 lan Howard
2 23 Gary Milligan
3 123 Robert Milligan

Class 2

Posr No. Driver
1 38 Rudi Gage
2 20 Gardiner Mcllwaine
3 37 Gordon Buckley

Class 3
Posr No. Driver
1 15 Peter Herbert
2 46 David Mutch
3 66 Richard McGimpsey
4 306 David Francis

Class 4
Post No. Driver
1 48 Alan Roddy
2 39 Simon Gordon

Class 5
Posr No. Driver
1 11 Neil Dugan
2 59 Gary McWilliams
3 16 Trevor Allen
4 69 Simon Woodside

Class 6

PosrNo.  Driver
1 14 Steven Gault
2 45 Derek Brogan
3 43 lan Paget
4 631 lan Kennedy
5 54 Nigel Kinnaird

Class 7
Post No. Driver
1 71 Tom Lawther
2 55 Colin McCann
3 51 Adrian Mulholland
4 35 Simon Jamison
5 53 Bryan Mutch
6 47 Colin Sterrett
7 741 Barry Griffin

Class 8

PostNo.  Driver
1 68 Barry McBride
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Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hillclimb 2008

Car
Maguire Mini
Mini
Mini

Car

Maguire Mini
Westfield
MG Fidget

Car

Westfield SE
Tiger Suzuki
Dutton

Escort Cosworth

Car
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Nova

Car

205 RWD
Starlet
Astra GSI
BMW M3

Car
Peugeot 106
Fiesta

Mini
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 206

Car

Rover Sd1
Escort Rs
Rs2000
Peugeot 205 Gti
BMW M5
Peugeot 205 Gti
Impreza

Car
Westfield

Class
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Class
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Run 1
00:55.41
00:58.56
00:59.97

Run 1
00:51.50
00:54.72
00:56.79

Run 1
00:52.37
00:53.23
00:52.83
00:52.60

Run 1
00:56.16
00:59.28

Run 1
00:52.81
00:54.30
00:55.47
00:56.21

Run 1
00:55.25
00:58.28
01:04.25
01:07.95
04:54.96

Run 1
00:55.64
00:56.01
00:57.77
00:58.72
01:01.13
01:00.31
01:01.31

Run 1
00:52.55
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Run 2
00:53.85
00:58.49

Retired

Run 2
00:50.56
00:53.62
00:55.44

Run 2
00:50.09
00:51.97
00:52.49
00:52.54

Run 2
00:54.96
00:59.17

Run 2
00:52.37
00:54.11
00:55.28
Non-Run

Run 2
00:55.36
00:56.80
01:03.88
01:07.23
Non-Run

Run 2
00:55.86
00:56.86

Retired
00:58.13
01:00.00
01:00.79
01:00.66

Run 2
00:53.70

Best
00:53.85
00:58.49
00:59.97

Best
00:50.56
00:53.62
00:55.44

Best
00:50.09
00:51.97
00:52.49
00:52.54

Best
00:54.96
00:59.17

Best
00:52.37
00:54.11
00:55.28
00:56.21

Best
00:55.25
00:56.80
01:03.88
01:07.23
04:54.96

Best
00:55.64
00:56.01
00:57.77
00:58.13
01:00.00
01:00.31
01:00.66

Best
00:52.55



Class 9

Posr No. Driver
1 24 Jarrod Jack Frost
2 77 Colin McBride
3 87 Derrick Millar

Class 10

Posr No. Driver
1 50 Graeme Jennings
2 21 Hugh Kerr

Class 11

Posrt No. Driver
1 44 Peter Morgan
2 140 Mark Hood

Class 12
Posr No. Driver
28 William Loughridge
26 Tim Wilson
78 Graham Thompson
22 Will Hall
126 Mike Fitzsimons
321 Russell Houston

63 George Stevenson
201 Alan Finney

32 Christopher Houston
10 27 Mark Steed
11 98 Nick Houston
12 36 Ken Steed
13 296 David McKimm
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Class 13
Posr No. Driver
1 2 Scott Moran

2 6 Christopher Merrick
3 5 Trevor Willis

4 3 Roger Moran

5 30 Robert Morgan

6 10 Tom New

7 129 Andrew Platt

8 19 Allan McDonald

Class 14

Posrt No. Driver
1 52 Ben Snoddon
2 60 Gary White
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Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hillclimb 2008

Car Class Run 1 Run 2
Dax Rush 9 00:51.79 00:51.99
Westfield 9 00:57.05 00:55.91
Ram Cobra 9 00:59.33 00:58.23
Car Class Run 1 Run 2
Porsche 911 10 01:05.20 01:02.42
MG Midget 10 01:13.65 01:10.94
Car Class Run 1 Run 2
Van Diemen RF91 11 00:51.81 00:51.29
Van Diemen RF90 11 00:51.95 00:52.06
Car Class Run 1 Run 2
Force PT 12 00:45.95 00:44.90
OMS CF04 12 00:46.01 00:45.37
GTR 1400 12 00:46.20 00:59.47
Force PC 12 00:46.92 01:04.89
OMS CF04 12 00:47.52 00:47.19
OMS CF 12 00:50.50 00:48.96
Jedi Suzuki Mk2 12 00:49.95 00:49.49
Radical Clubsport 12 00:50.62 00:49.74
OMS CF 12 00:50.21 00:50.17
Maguire Stiletto 12 00:52.04 Non-Run
Jedi Yamaha Mk1 12 00:53.27 00:53.33
Jedi Stilletto Imp 12 00:54.43 00:54.19
Jedi Mk4 12 00:56.00 00:55.54
Car Class Run 1 Run 2
Gould GR61X 13 00:41.65 00:40.37
Gould GR55 13 00:42.19 00:41.68
OMS CF06 13 00:41.93 00:41.72
Gould GR61X 13 00:42.11 00:41.90
Pilbeam MP82 13 00:44.34 00:43.73
Pilbeam MP88 13 00:45.35 Non-Run
Dallara F397 13 00:45.84 00:45.58
Mini 13 00:58.91 00:57.11
Car Class Run 1 Run 2
Evo 14  00:51.57 00:50.49
Evo 7 14  00:54.69 00:54.40
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Best
00:51.79
00:55.91
00:58.23

Best
01:02.42
01:10.94

Best
00:51.29
00:51.95

Best
00:44.90
00:45.37
00:46.20
00:46.92
00:47.19
00:48.96
00:49.49
00:49.74
00:50.17
00:52.04
00:53.27
00:54.19
00:55.54

Best
00:40.37
00:41.68
00:41.72
00:41.90
00:43.73
00:45.35
00:45.58
00:57.11

Best
00:50.49
00:54.40



Class 15
Posr No. Driver
1 40 Paul McCulla

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

18 Roger Corry
110 Simon Thomas
111 Alan Clarke

31 Frank Nuttall

88 Michael Taylor

80 Norman Taylor

34 Tony Leslie

Anicc Hillclimb Championship

Posr No.
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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Driver

30 Robert Morgan
28 William Loughridge
78 Graham Thompson
63 George Stevenson
201 Alan Finney

32 Christopher Houston

38 Rudi Gage

44 Peter Morgan

27 Mark Steed

11 Neil Dugan

66 Richard McGimpsey
306 David Francis

68 Barry McBride

98 Nick Houston

20 Gardiner Mcllwaine

12 lan Howard

36 Ken Steed

48 Alan Roddy

14 Steven Gault

37 Gordon Buckley
296 David McKimm

71 Tom Lawther

55 Colin McCann

69 Simon Woodside

45 Derek Brogan

51 Adrian Mulholland

35 Simon Jamison

87 Derrick Millar

23 Gary Milligan

47 Colin Sterrett

43 lan Paget
631 lan Kennedy

Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hillclimb 2008

Car
Austin Seven Huffy
Riley 12 4

Lotus 18 Formula Jun

Riley 12 4 Special
Graham Special
MG TA

MG TA

Austin Seven Nippy

Car

Pilbeam MP82
Force PT

GTR 1400

Jedi Suzuki Mk2
Radical Clubsport
OMS CF
Maguire Mini
Van Diemen RF91
Maguire Stiletto
205 RWD
Dutton

Escort Cosworth
Westfield

Jedi Yamaha Mk1
Westfield
Maguire Mini
Jedi Stilletto Imp
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106
MG Fidget

Jedi Mk4

Rover Sd1
Escort Rs

BMW M3

Fiesta

Rs2000
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ram Cobra

Mini

Peugeot 205 Gti
Mini

Peugeot 106

Class
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Class
13
12
12
12
12
12
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Run 1
01:08.28
01:09.52
01:12.76
01:10.63
01:18.45
01:12.96
01:17.31
01:27.05

Run 1
00:44.34
00:45.95
00:46.20
00:49.95
00:50.62
00:50.21
00:51.50
00:51.81
00:52.04
00:52.81
00:52.83
00:52.60
00:52.55
00:53.27
00:54.72
00:55.41
00:54.43
00:56.16
00:55.25
00:56.79
00:56.00
00:55.64
00:56.01
00:56.21
00:58.28
00:57.77
00:58.72
00:59.33
00:58.56
01:00.31
01:04.25
01:07.95
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Run 2
01:06.79
01:08.96
01:09.25
01:09.76
01:12.65
01:14.14
01:14.92
01:27.05

Run 2
00:43.73
00:44.90
00:59.47
00:49.49
00:49.74
00:50.17
00:50.56
00:51.29
Non-Run
00:52.37
00:52.49
00:52.54
00:53.70
00:53.33
00:53.62
00:53.85
00:54.19
00:54.96
00:55.36
00:55.44
00:55.54
00:55.86
00:56.86
Non-Run
00:56.80

Retired
00:58.13
00:58.23
00:58.49
01:00.79
01:03.88
01:07.23

Best
01:06.79
01:08.96
01:09.25
01:09.76
01:12.65
01:12.96
01:14.92
01:27.05

Best
00:43.73
00:44.90
00:46.20
00:49.49
00:49.74
00:50.17
00:50.56
00:51.29
00:52.04
00:52.37
00:52.49
00:52.54
00:52.55
00:53.27
00:53.62
00:53.85
00:54.19
00:54.96
00:55.25
00:55.44
00:55.54
00:55.64
00:56.01
00:56.21
00:56.80
00:57.77
00:58.13
00:58.23
00:58.49
01:00.31
01:03.88
01:07.23



Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hillclimb 2008

British Hillclimb Championship

Posr No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 13 00:41.65 00:40.37 00:40.37
2 6 Christopher Merrick Gould GR55 13  00:42.19 00:41.68 00:41.68
3 5 Trevor Willis OMS CF06 13  00:41.93 00:41.72 00:41.72
4 3 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 13 00:42.11 00:41.90 00:41.90
5 28 William Loughridge Force PT 12 00:45.95 00:44.90 00:44.90
6 10 Tom New Pilbeam MP88 13 00:45.35 Non-Run 00:45.35
7 26 Tim Wilson OMS CF04 12 00:46.01 00:45.37 00:45.37
8 129 Andrew Platt Dallara F397 13 00:45.84 00:45.58 00:45.58
9 22 Will Hall Force PC 12 00:46.92 01:04.89 00:46.92

10 126 Mike Fitzsimons OMS CF04 12 00:47.52 00:47.19 00:47.19

MIKROTIME Sport Systems 01895 625838 / McALEER TIMING 07736649430 Printed 18:00:20
U

www.ulsterautomobileclub.com 6 www.clubman-motorsport.com



